RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Michael S. Nikkel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sequel Technology Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 3245 - 146th Place S.E., Suite 300 City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 98007 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? 		
 (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) September 3, 1997 	 () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent No.: RE40187 <pre>Issue Date: March 25, 2008</pre> Additional numbers attached? <pre>() Yes (X) No</pre> 		
 Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WEBSEN.033RA 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410		
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
is a true copy of the original document. <u>Susan Payne</u> Name of Person Signing 52,033 Registration No.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy		
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with re-	quired cover sheet information to:		
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		

lail Stop Assignment Recordation Service Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

10116924/adk/120610

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0115

700452047

Attorney Docket No. SEQU110604

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael S. Nikkel, residing at 22113 N.E. 13th Place, Redmond, Washington 98053, am an inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING INTERNETWORK AND INTRANETWORK ACTIVITY, Serial No. 08/825,775, filed on April 2, 1997;

AND, WHEREAS, Sequel Technology Corporation, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 3245 - 146th Place S.E., Suite 300, Bellevue, Washington 98007 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention.

Executed at <u>Belleuve</u> (city), Washington, this <u>3</u>^{-d} day of <u>S. pte-ber</u>, 1997. mile 18 Niph

Michael S. Nikkel

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF Kap

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael S. Nikkel is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: <u>9/3/97</u>

(Seal or sta	mp)	
•		
X	NOTARY PUBLIC	
4	STATE OF WASHINGTON	
	BETTY J. SOWARD	
MLQ:sbb ^	oppointment Expires APR 19	1963
4		

Signaturé

Printed Name: $\frac{3E\pi\gamma \sqrt{5} \cdot \sqrt{5} \cdot \sqrt{8}}{\sqrt{5} \cdot \sqrt{5} \cdot \sqrt{9}}$ Notary Public My appointment expires $\frac{9}{19}/\frac{98}{98}$

> PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 12/07/2010